
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

91 

80 

51 

86 

44 

50 

79 

3 

33 

76 

#05 

90 

154 

24 

#09 

16 

108 

98 

71 

99 

150 

73 

19 

84 

78 

37 

89 

9 

31 

Class 

FP 

T4 

T4 

T4 

EP 

T4 

STL 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

FP 

STL 

FP 

T4 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

T4 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

STL 

GTL 

FP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

3 

5 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

6 

4 

2 

3 

2 

4 

4 

7 

5 

5 

Name 

Peter Tonelli II 

Richard Astacio 

Raymond Blethen 

Nick Leverone 

Anthony Parker 

Stephen Blethen 

Spencer Bogar 

Chris Kopley 

Greg Amy 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Laurent Fumex 

Dexter Czuba 

David Colbey 

Ken Lendrum 

Thorsten Becker 

Rob Sturgis 

Matthew Benazic 

Justin Auger 

Brad Williams 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Cosme Fumex 

Paul Saltanis 

Scott McAllister 

Vincent LaManna 

Roger Welling 

Brian Bagnall 

Thomas Swoboda 

James Gregorius 

Stephen C Hyatt 

Member_ID 

517245 

465698 

270386 

200602 

373024 

270387 

453461 

171720_1 

110138 

484440 

359678 

469621 

443269 

340183 

634634 

96185 

351176 

651038 

660728 

249642 

462620 

14254 

452297 

220810-1 

128810 

280468_1 

546476 

434917 

288965_1 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

CFR 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

FLR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

SUS 

Best Tm 

1:22.376 

1:22.622 

1:22.718 

1:22.800 

1:23.601 

1:23.817 

1:23.877 

1:24.180 

1:24.538 

1:24.692 

1:25.075 

1:25.901 

1:25.967 

1:26.651 

1:27.408 

1:27.999 

1:28.366 

1:29.054 

1:31.093 

1:31.593 

1:31.850 

1:34.082 

1:34.455 

1:35.053 

1:35.259 

1:36.566 

1:38.037 

1:38.324 

1:40.521 

Diff 

0.246 

0.342 

0.424 

1.225 

1.441 

1.501 

1.804 

2.162 

2.316 

2.699 

3.525 

3.591 

4.275 

5.032 

5.623 

5.990 

6.678 

8.717 

9.217 

9.474 

11.706 

12.079 

12.677 

12.883 

14.190 

15.661 

15.948 

18.145 

Sponsor 

Westboro Motors 

Krugspeed 

KONI / RST Performance Racing / Preci

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

RSTPerformance.com 

Autexcars.com 

Advanced Environmental Redevelopment 

Hoosier/Max Attack/VISA 

Felon  Thompson Machine  Quest Offro

laurane medical 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

G&M Services/Lowrider Depot 

All Star Sheetmetal  Honda Performance  Carbotech  Hoosier 

MBM Performance  3 Monsters Racing 

Peak Environmental 

AutoTechnik  NitroFill  Clarke Construction 

laurane medical 

Country Organics  Inc. 

Hoosier Tire/Key Systems 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Brian Bagnall construction 

Flatout Motorsports 

Livonia Redemption Center 

Hyatt Auto Racing Team 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2023 3:26:03 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL, T4 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:52:46 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 02:20 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results


